A – VISION 2030: FINANCE & INFRASTRUCTURE

FINANCE

35. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby appoints the following Architectural Firm ("Firm") and approves an Agreement for Professional Services between the Board and the Firm Spiezle Architectural Group, Inc. The Board shall pay the Firm \$80,180.00 for Professional Services related to site and paying upgrades at the Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary School.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of the award of the above-described contract for Professional Services shall be provided as required by N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5a (1).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution and the Agreement shall be maintained on file and available for public inspection in the Board's office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board President and the Business Administrator/Board Secretary, as the attesting witness, are hereby authorized to sign the Agreement.

- 36. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve a withdrawal from Capital Reserve in the amount of \$80,180.00. The withdrawal of funds will be used for the professional services related to site and paving upgrades at the Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary School. Any funds not expended will be returned to Capital Reserve.
- 37. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve a contract with McCabe Environmental Services for services related to asbestos abatement monitoring for the HVAC upgrades project at the Woodrow Wilson Elementary School in the amount of \$15,220.00, to be paid using funds from the Bond Referendum. Pricing has been obtained through the County of Bergen Co-Op Contract # CK04 bid # BC-RFP-21-013 for Asbestos Sampling/Consulting Services.

D – VISION 2030: PERSONNEL

Approval of Retirement(s)

28. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to honor the retirement(s) as indicated below for the 2025-2026 school year.

Name	Position	Department/ Location	Effective Dates
Cozzi, Laura	K/1 Looping Teacher	Truman School	July 1, 2025

Approval of Suspension(s)

29. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to retroactively approve the suspension with pay for Ashley Villanueva, Lunchroom/Playground Aide, from January 16, 2025, through January 21, 2025.

Approval of Resignation(s)

30. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the resignation(s) as indicated below for the 2024-2025 school year.

Name	Position	Department/ Location	Effective Dates
Villanueva, Ashley	Lunchroom/ Playground Aide	Arleth School	01/21/2025

Approval of Leave Requests and Modifications

31. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the leaves of absence and modifications for the 2024-2025 school year as listed below. *Any changes made to previous approvals are in bold type.*

Staff Name	Position	Department or School	Type of Leave of Absence	Effective Dates
Leonard, Roxanne	Special Education Teacher	Arleth School	Childrearing Leave Unpaid Childrearing Leave	03/17/2025 through 04/11/2025 04/12/2025 through
			Disability	06/30/2025 04/21/2025 through 04/23/2025
Machtinger, Meghan	Grade 1 Teacher	Eisenhower School	Childrearing Leave	04/24/2025 through 05/09/2025
			Unpaid Childrearing Leave	05/10/2025 through 06/30/2025
Ritter, Samantha	Math Teacher	SMS	Disability	03/10/2025 through 04/05/2025

			Childrearing Leave	04/06/2025 through 04/25/2025
			Unpaid Childrearing Leave	04/26/2025 through 06/30/2025
			Disability	01/21/2025 through 01/24/2025
Spayder, Amanda	Math Teacher	SWMHS	Unpaid Disability	01/25/2025 through 02/06/2025
			Unpaid Childrearing Leave	02/07/2025 through 04/25/2025
Sullivan, Sara	French Teacher	SWMHS	Intermittent FMLA	Retroactive 11/13/2024 through 06/03/2025

32. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the leaves of absence and modifications for the 2025-2026 school year as listed below.

Staff Name	Position	Department or School	Type of Leave of Absence	Effective Dates
Machtinger, Meghan	Grade 1 Teacher	Eisenhower School	FMLA	09/01/2025 through 11/24/2025

Approval of Substitutes

33. The Superintendent recommends and so moves the Board of Education of Sayreville to approve the employment of substitute certificated personnel as indicated below for the 2024-2025 school year.

Name	Position	Class	Effective Dates
Cruz, Antonio	Substitute Teacher	Class I	01/22/2025